

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11634/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in LPA No. 2/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VICE CHANCELLOR, M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Cr.P.C. to initiate action u/s 193 I.P.C for filing false affidavit and concealment of facts
etc. and appln.

for apply ratio of this court's order dated 28.11.1997 and With prayer
for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter on 21st November, 2005.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

Master

Court Master

Court