

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 853 OF 2006

VICE CHANCELLOR, M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear on 20th February, 2007. The

Registry shall issue notice to the respondent who is appearing

end

in person. Learned counsel for the appellant shall also s

notice to that effect to the respondent.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER