

(For Judgment)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 853 OF 2006

VICE CHANCELLOR, M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK  
lant(s)

Appel

VERSUS

JAHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the  
Judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, the  
impugned judgment cannot be sustained which is set aside and  
that of the learned Single Judge is restored. The appeal

is

allowed.

However, if any amount has been paid to the  
respondent by the University, the same shall not be recov  
ered  
from him.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)